	2 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ited diates Fatericand Trademark Office	
I (N'ND)	78717	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): THE VANDERKLAAUW FAMILY LIVING TRUST	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: THE VANDERKLAAUW MARITAL TRUST	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) April 5, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8360 SW 186 St.	
X Assignment Merger	City: Miami	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: FL	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 33157	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes $[\overline{X}]$ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 6425712 6379085 tached? XYes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: William A. Blake, Jones, Tullar & Cooper, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: PO Box 2266 Eads Station	\overline{X} Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Arlington	8. Payment Information	
State: VA Zip: 22202	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>(703) 415-1500</u>	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (703) 415-1508 Email Address: mail@jonestullarcooper.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: William 1. Klube 4/7/05		
Signature Date		
William A. Blake Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)	
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5980160
	5575591
	_
	
Additional numbers	attached?

PATENT ■ **REEL: 016**427 FRAME: 0975

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned does hereby sell, transfer, assign and set over to Patricia F. Vanderklaauw, Trustee of the VANDERKLAAUW MARITAL TRUST, which became effective April 1, 2004 all right, title and interest in and to Patents held in the United States and Canada as shown on the transfer of patents on November 26, 2002 to the VANDERKLAAUW FAMILY LIVING TRUST which was dated August 1, 1998. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the trust and upon all parties successors and assigns. The assignment is made without warranty, representation and recourse.

Date: April 5,2005

Patricia F. Vanderklaauw

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledge and signed before me this hay of April 2006 by, personally know to me or who produced the following identification:

[SEAL]



RECORDED: 04/07/2005

Notary's Signature

PATENT ■REEL: 016427 FRAME: 0976